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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Middle District of Pennsylvania
Notice of
Chapter 13 Bankruptcy Case, Meeting of Craditors, & Deadlines ]

The debtorda) Jisted below filed 5 chaplir 13 bankruptey cosc on 34671 2.

You may e 5 creditor of the debtor. This notice lists important deadines. Youl may wa w conmt. an anomey to pretect y jur dgh
AL docaments filed ia the case may be fospocted at G hankruptcy cherk’s office af 1he address listed delow, NOTL: The staf"of thw

r cy clevk's affice ¢ t mive leral adyic

See Reverse Side For Important Explanaticns

Trebions) (home(s) used by the debtoria) in the ast R years, includimg marricd, madden, trnde, and aderess):

Boberd L Maynard Betty R Mavoand

441 East Sth Street 441 Fast Sth Strest

Berwick, PA 18643 Berwick, PA 18601

Cuse Mumber: Soctal Seenrtty / loddivadunl Tuxpoyer ID 7 Employer T ax 1D 2 Oiher
5:12=hk=-{H 286~1FT nos:

i 209-50--2337

Aunmey (or Debtor(s) (name and address): Bankmptcy Trustee (Rame anc. address):
Raodwert L Mayoasd Charies T TheHart, T MTmser)

441 Eant 5th Streat 8123 Adems Drive. Suilc A

Berwick. PA 18603 Hummelstown, PA. 17036
' lelophope oumber; 570-594-2337 . Jelepbone pumber; 717 3665097

Meeting of Creditors
Thate: Aprll 16, 2012 Time: 1AM
1 oeation: Gemettl Hata), 77 Bunt Market Street, Wilkes—Rarre, A 15701
Deadlines:

Papers must be received by the bankeupiey cherk's oifice by i foflowing, deadbines:

Deadline to File a Proof of Claion:

For all creditors {except a governmental noi): 71512 ot a governmenta sni (exceyn ns atherwise
: provided in Fed. B. Boakr, 7. 5002 (o)1 97712

Creditor with a Foreign Address:
A creditor W whnam this Botice w sent al a fwcign addrese should rend the informtion vede “Cluims” os dthe reverm: side.

Deadline 10 Object tv Debior’s Discharge or to Chatlenge Dischargeability of Cevtain Debits: 6/15/12

Deadline to Object to Exeraptions;
Thigty (30) days after the conclasion of e meeting: of creditors,

Flinig of Ptan, Hearing on Coafirmation of Plyn
The dbtor hea not filed a plan as of Wis dute. You will e sent separate nolice of the hearing an confirmation of the plan.

Creditors May Not Take Certain Actions:
In most instances. the filing of the hankruptcy case antmatically stays certain collection and other ar iona againgt the detior, the debior's
property, aod ccrtain codebtors, Under cerain circummstances. tie stay may be lmited io 30 daya or 0ot exist atall, alihough Le debror can
reguest the courl to extend of impose a stay, If yow aitempt to collect a debt ur wke other action i viclation of the Rankrapie: €lode, you
may be penalized. Consult 8 Inwyer (0 deiermige your dghts m this cme,

Address of the Bankrapiey Clerk's Office: : Fui' the Cavrt:
LS. Bankruptey Court . : “oxakmL -

274 Max Rosean U, Courthouse %‘;;'_‘,,{;i'g“ﬁﬂ;’“” tey Coust

L97 South Main Siree, ’ ’

Wilkes—Barre, PA 18701 )
Pelephone mimbey: (5700 831~ 2500 :

Houss Open: Monday — Friduy 9:00 AM — 2:00 BM. Baty: 3/6/12

o

081234 14709081315018
senvice Lst federal credit infon 800.562,6049



SHER.-F'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
€4l
[ Plaintiff Defendant 1
SERVICE 18T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION Vs, BETTY MAYNARD
ROBERT MAYNARD
L. _J

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
LONNIE C. HILL
47 NORTH THIRD STREET
LEWISBURG, PA 17837

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, March 7, 2012
Writ of Execution No. : 2011CV1466
Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 441 EAST 5TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff Costs

Docketing 15.00
Levy 15.00
Posting Handhbill _ 15.00
Service Mileage 24.00
Crying Sale 10.00
Service 185.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 17.50
Surcharge _ 140.00
Advertising Saie (Newspapar) _ 15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. 1,150.88
Web Posting 100.00
Notary Fee 15.00
Mziling Costs 36.00
Copies _ £.50
Tax Claim Search _ 5.00
Sheriff Automation Fund _ _ 50.00
Total Sheriff Costs 1,809.98

Grand Total: 1,809.98

Depesrl Craz jooseq S6,00
CrFE  JO0EES ) Be0.00

427,50

§477, 50
- Jouit
Pelund 3 3267 s

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania, _178_15, {570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

a4 63135




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant 1
SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION V5. BETTY MAYNARD
ROBERT MAYNARD
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, March 7, 2012
LONNIE C. HILL . .
Writ of Execution No. : 2011CV1466
47 NORTH THIRD STREET
L EWISBURG, PA 17837 Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00
Location of the real estate; 441 EAST 5TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Docketing 16.00
Levy B _ _ 15.00
Posting Handbill _ _ _ _ 15.00
Service Mileage _ o 2400
Crying Sale _ 10.00
Service _ _ _ 185.00
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed o 10.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 17.50
Sheriff's Deed N _ o 35.00
Distribution Form B _ 25.00
Surcharge _ 140.00
Advertising Sale (Newspaper} o o B 15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. 1,150.98
Web Posting _ 100.00
Notary Fee _ 15.00
Transfer Tax Form 2500
Mailing Costs 36.00
Copies _ _ 6.50
Sclicitor Services o _ 75.00
Sheriff Automation Fund B _ _ 50.00
Total Sheriff Costs 1,974.98
Municipal Costs
Delinquent Taxes B _ 3.043.54
Sewer _ B _ 296.58
Total Municipal Costs 3,340.12
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees 55.00
Total Distribution Costs 55.00
Grand Total: £,370.10

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.
sylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg,_ P

Inn
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LONNIE C. HILL

Attorney at Law
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA  17837-1501
Telephone: (570) 524-4855 Fax: (5370) 523-0754

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

TO: Sherniff Timothy T. Chamberlain

OF: Columbia County Sheriff's Office
FAX NUMBER: - 389- 53,5

FROM: Lonnie C. Hill, Esquire

DATE: March 13, 2012

Total Pages (including cover sheet): 2

RE: Service 15 Federal Credit Union vs.
Betty R. and Robert L. Maynard

Additional Tnformation:

IMPORTANT: This communication is intended for the use of the individual or entity to
which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and
exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the
intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this message to the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying
of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in
error, please notify this office immediately by telephone (“Collect”, if necessary) to arramge
for the retwrn of the materials. Thank you!
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

A

NO. ) T85=/1 D NO. LIS H)

DATETIMLE OF SALE: 4o e 77 93¢0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 S 570,/0

POUNDAGI - 2% OF BID S fUTRY0

—

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT 5

——

MISC. COSTS )

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED 10 PURCHASE

PURCHASTR(S). - Zosrz 74 (’ M

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATU RE(S)Y.

S o LT ey B
TOTAL DUT:: § TSSO

LESS DIPOSIT: $ /5% w0

DOWN PAYMENT; $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s 9137 50




LONNTE €. HILL

Attorney at Law
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837-1501

Telephone: (570) 524-4055 Fax: (570) 523-0754

March 7, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Columbia County Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Service 1* Federal Credit Union vs.
Betty Maynard
Mortgage Foreclosure

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Reference is made 1o the above-captioned matter. Please be advised the following
information for the preparation of the Deed.

Grantee should be listed as "Service 1* Federal Credit Union, established pursuant to the
Federal Credit Union Act having an address of 1419 Montour Boulevard, P. O. Box 159,
Danville, Pennsylvania, 17821".

Enclosed are the following;

1. Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value (2).
2. Onc copy of the Mortgage dated January 23, 2007.
3. One copy of the Note dated January 27, 2007.

Should you have any questions or need further information, plcasc do not hesitate to

contact my office.
Sincerel }ours_
W

Lonnie C. Hill,

LCH:ced
Enclosures



CEY OB EX g

RECORDER'S USE ONLY =

REALTY TRANSFER TAX “State Tax Paid

pennsylvania

DESARTYE AT OF RFWI MG

Bureau of Individual Taxes
PO BOX 2B060%
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603

STATEMENT OF VALUE

See reverse for instructions.

Book Number

Page MNumber

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recarder of Deeds when {1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3} a tax exemnption is claimed, A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets,

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Narme

Telephone Number:

l.onnie C. Hill, Esquire {570} 524-4055

Mailing Address City T State | ZIP Code

47 Nerth Third Street | Lewisburg PA 17837

B. TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document 03/07/12
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee({s)/Lessee(s)

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of Columbia County Service 1st Federal Credit Union

Malllng Address o Mailing Address

35 West Main Street o | 1419 Montour Boulevard, P.O. Box 159

City [State | ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg | PA_ |17815 Danville PA  [17821

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

441 East Fifth Street o Borough of Berwick

County | School District Tax Parcel Number T

Columbia

E Berwick Area School District

04A-08-t11-00,000

E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? ] Y N

1. Actual Cash Consideration
_ +
4. County Assessed Value

21,715.00 X 3.79

2. Other Consideration

5. Common Level Ratio Factor

3. Total Consideration

6. Fair Market value
= 82,200.85

F. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed

100%

1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interaest Conveyed

~100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Clalmed

[ will or intestate succession.

OO00OK O OO0

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.)

"“{Name of Decedent}
Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

- Estate e Number]

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.5. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatery deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

Under penaities of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, inciluding accompanying infermation, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correcf and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Re§p0n5|ble P

194

' Date

R

RE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PRO‘PEhIqEOR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN

E RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE

ED



3EY-1H3

EX {og-100)

ennevivania REALTY TRANSFER TAX | cuuce i ra 2oh SUSEONY
gFARTMENTXFREVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number

Bureau of Individuat Taxes Page Number
PO BOX 280603 . .
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Compiete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not reguired if the transfer is whoily exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets,

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Lonnie C. Hilk, Esquire o (570) 524405
Mailing Address N City 'state” | ZIP Code
47 North Third Street Lewisburg PA 17837
B. TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document 03/07/12
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of Columbia County | Service 1st Federal Credit Union
Mailing Address o Mailing Address T
35 West Main Street _ 1419 Montour Boulevard, P.O. Box 159
City State | ZIP Code | City State | ZIP Code
Blaomsburg PA 17815 Danville PA 17821
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
441 East Fifth Street | Borough of Berwick
County School District Tax Parcel Number -
Columbia Berwick Area School District 04A-08-111-00,000
E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? [ Y N
~ 1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
+ =
4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
21,715.00 X 3.79 = 82,289.85
F. EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | ic. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
. 100% 100% .
Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession. - i
""" {Name of Decedent) " {Estate File Number]

OO0OXK OO OO0 Od

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust -
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.}

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of 2 mortgage in default. (Attach copy of morigage and note/assighment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corperate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.) -

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.)

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signwm or Regponsible Pafty !M Date
e e (‘Q / &(" | 2_\

E RECORDER’'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE

ED.

g?wﬁls'm COMPLETE THIS FORM PRO\’E’R%OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN



{nstrument Number - 200701424
Recorded On 2/7/2007 At 11:08:52 AM
* Tastrument Type - MORTGAGE
Invoice Number - 105561
*Mortgagor - MAYNARD, BETTY R

N

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
RECORDER OF DEEDS
Beverly J. Michael, Recorder
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

* Total Pages - 10

* Mortgagee - SERVICE IST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

User - TSA

*FEES

STATE WRIT TAX 50,
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $10.
AFFORDABLE HQUSING $23,
RECORDING FEBS - 323,
RECORDER

RECORDER IMPROVEMENT 53.
FUND

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND §2
TOTAL PAID 561,

50
00
00
00

00

.00

50

This is a certification page
DO NOT DETACH

This page is now part
of this legal document,

RETURN DOCUMENT TO:
MAIL SERVICE IST

Yheraby CERTIFY that this document is
recorded in the Recorder's Office of
Columbla County, Pennsylvania.

' Sty Nickal

égﬁs ?F 5‘02?"%
Beverly J. Michaet

LN
Recordear of Deads

* - Information denoted by an aslerisk may change during

the vertficatlon process and may not be reflected on this page.




569122-03

PREPARED BY

Sarvice lat Fedaral Crwdit Union
1207 Bloom Street
Danville PA 17821

570-271-6060

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO

Service let Fedaral Cradit Union
1207 Bloom Streelb
Danville PA 17821

UNIFORM PARCEL IDENTIFIER:

PREMISES: 441 EA3T ¥IXTH STRERT

COLUMBIA
AXRWICK PA 19602
MORTGAGE
THIS MORTGAGE is made on __01-23-2007 _ . between the Mortgagor,
BRTTY R MAYNARD
RCBERT L MAYNARD
{herein "Borrower”), and the Mortgagee, Service 1st Foderal Credit Union

a cofporation organized and existing under the laws of
United States Federal Cradat Unicn Act . whose

address is __ 1207 ploom Street
Danville, PA 17821

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lendar in the principal sum of U.S. § 63,0808. 40 .

which indabtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note dated 01/23/07 and extensions and
renewals thereof (herein "Nota"}, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with
the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on 01/27/712 :

TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest
thereon: the paymant of all other sums, with interest thergon, advanced in accordance herewith to
protect the security of this Mortgaga; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of
Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the
following describad property located in the County of COLUMBIA B e
State of Pennsylvania:

PAGE 1 EPAZVE ILASERY




XK EXHIBIT A

which has the address of 441 EAST PIFTH STREET ,
{Stranil

ox . Pennsylvania 18603
ICity) tip Code}

{herein “Property Address”):

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all
easements, rights, appurtanances and rents, all of which shall ba deemed to be and remain a part
of the property covered by this Mortgage, and all of the foregoing, together with said property {or
the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold} are hereinafter rafarred to as the
“Property.”

Borrowar covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has
the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered,
except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrowar warrants and will defend
genardally the title 10 the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of
racord.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Paymant af Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay whan due the principal and
interest indebtednass evidenced by the Note and lata charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waivar by Lender,
Borrower shall pay 10 Lender on the day monthly payments of pringipal and interest are payahla
under the MNote, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herain “Funds"} equal to one-twelfth of the
yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and plannad unit development assessmants,
it any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus
one-twalfth of vearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly
premium installments for mortgage insurance, it any, all as reasonably estimated initially and fram
time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimatas thereof.
Borrower shall not be obligated to maka such payments of Funds to Leander to the axtent that
Borrowear makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such halder is
an institutional Lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or
accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a federal or state agency (including Lendec it

PAGE 2 EPAZIE (LASER




Lender is such an institution}). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments,
insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the
Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unlass Lender
pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge.
Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest
on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law
requires such interest to be paid, Lander shall not be raquired to pay Borrower any interest or
garnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrowar, without charge, an annual accounting of the
Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds
was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.
If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds
payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall
exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground
rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repsid to
Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds
hald by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground
rents as thay fall due, Boirower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the
deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may requira,

Upan payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lander shall promptly refund to
Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the
Property is otharwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply. no later than immediately prior to
the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of
application as a cradit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unlass applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received
by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in
payment ot amounts payable to Lender by Barrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest
payable on the Note, and then 1o the principal ot the Note,

4. Prior Mortgagaes and Deeds of Trust: Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of
Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreament with a lien
which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when
due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, tines and
impesitions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and
leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected
on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "axtanded
coverage”, fiood and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such
periods as Lender may require.

Tha insurance carrigr providing the ingurance shall be chosen by Berrower subject to approval
by Lender: provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies
and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard
mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Landar. Lender shall have the right to hold
the policies and renewals theraof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other
security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the avent of loss, Borrawer shall giva prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lander,
Lender may make proot of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

if the Proparty is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30
days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrawer that the insurance carrier offers to
settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance
proceads at Lender's aption either to restoration ofr repair of the Property or to the sums secured
by this Mortgage.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds; Condominiums;: Planned Unit
Davelopmeants. Borrower shall kaep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or
permit impairment or daterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any
lease if this Mortgage is on a lesasehold. (f this Martgage is on a unit in a condominium or a
planned unit development, Borrower shall pertorm all of Borrower's obligations under the
declaration ar covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the
by-laws and raqulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent
documents.

PAGE 1 ERPAZIE LLASEH]




7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and
agreements containad in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commanced which
materially affacts Lender’s intarest in the Property, then Lander, at Lender's option, upon notice
to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys’
tees, and take such action 8s is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required
mortgege insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Martgage, Borrowar shall
pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effact until such time as the requirement
for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender’'s written agreement or
applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lendsr pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the
Mote rate, shall becoms additional indebtedness of Borrower sacured by this Mortgage. Unless
Barrower and Lander agree to other tarms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice
from Lender to Borrower requesting paymant thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall
require Lander to incur any expensa or take any action hareunder.

8, Inspactlon. Lender may make of cause to be made reasonable antrias upon and
inspactions of the Proparty, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior 10 any such
inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor reiated to Londer's interest in the Property.

8. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential,
in connection with any condernnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for
conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to
the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has
priority ovar this Mortgagae.

10. Borroweor Not Releasad; Forbaarance by Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for
paymaent or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage grantad by Lender
to any successor in interest of Berrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of
the original Borrower and Borrower’s successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to
commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extand time for payment or otherwise
modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the
original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest, Any forbearance by Lender in axarcising
any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable taw, shall not be a waiver of or
praclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Asgsigna Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants
and agreemeants herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective
successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 18 hersof.
All covenants and agreemants of Borrowar shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs
this Mortgage, but does not execute tha Note, {a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage,
grant and convey that Borrowser's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this
Mortgage, (b} is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that
Lender and any other Borrowser hareunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any
other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that
Borrower's consent and without relaasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that
Borrower's interast in the Property.

12. Notice, Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another
manner, {a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or
by mailing such notice by certified mail addrassed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such
othar address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b} any
notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other
address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided
for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrowsr or Lender when given in the
manner designataed herein.

13. Govarning Law; Severability, The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be
the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is iocated. The foregaing sentence shall not limit
the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this
Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable iaw, such conflict shall not affect other provisions
of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given eftect without the canflicting provision, and to
this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note ars declared to be severable. As used
herein, "costs™, "expenses” and "attarneys’ fees” include all sums to the extent not prohibited by

applicabla Jaw or limited herein.
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14, Barrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this
Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordatian hereof,

156. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borcowar shall fulfifl all of Borrower’s obligations under
any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrowar enters into
with Lender. Lander, at Lender's option, may raquire Borrower to exacuta and dativer to Lender, in
a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defensas which Borrower may
have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connactlion with improvements
made to the Property.

16. Transfar of the Property or a Beneficial interast in Borrower. If all or any part of the
Property or any intarast in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred and Borrower is not a natural person} without Lender's prior written consent, Lender
may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage.
However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of
the date of this Mortgage.

If Lander exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed
within which Borrower must pay all sums securad by this Mortgage. |f Borrower fails to pay these
sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this
Mortgage without further notice or demand on Borrower.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lander further covenant and agree as follows:
17. Acceleration; Remedies. Upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower
in this Mortgage, including tha covenants to pay when dus any sums sscured by this Martgages,
Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided by applicable law spacifying.
among other things: (1) the bresach; {2} tha action required to cure such breach; {3} a dats, not
lass than 30 days from the date tha notics is mailad to Borrower, by which such braach must be
cured; and (4] that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may
result in acceleration of the aums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding,
and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to rainstate after
accelaration and the right to assert in the foreclosure procesding the nonexistence of a default or
an¥ other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or
befora the date specified in the notice. Lender., at Lender's option, may declare ail of the sums
secured by this Mortgage to ba immediately due snd payable without further demand and may
foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such
procasding all expenses of foreclozure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attornays’ fees,
and cost of documaentary svidenca, abstracts and title reports.

18. Borrower's Right ta Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured
by this Mortgage due to Borrowar’s breach, Borrowar shall have the right to have any proceedings
begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinuad at any time prior to at least one hour
hetore the commencaement of bidding at a sheriff's sale or other sale pursuant to this Martgage if:
{a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then dues under this Mortgage and the Note
had no acceleration occutred; (b} Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or
agreaments of Borrowser contained in this Mortgage; (¢) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses
incurred by Lender in snforcing the covenants and agreemants of Borrower contained in this
Morigage, and in enforcing Lender’'s remedies as provided in paragraph t7 hereof, including, but
not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees; and (d} Borrower takes such action as Lender may
raasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and
Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon
such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shal!
remain in full force and effact as if no accelaeration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Raceiver: Lender in Possession. As additional
security hersunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that
Borrowar shall, prier to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property,
have the right to collect and ratain such rents as thay become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Proparty, Lender, in
parson, by agaent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take
possession of and manage the Proparty and to collect the rents of the Property including those
past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to paymant of the
costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to,
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premiums on receiver's bond and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by
this Morigage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually
received. 20. Ralaass. Upon payment of all sums securad by this Mortgage, Lender shall
discharge this Mortgage. Borrower shall par all costs of recardation, if any. Lender may charge
Borrower a faa for raleasing this Mortgage, if permitted by applicable law.

21. Interest Rate After Judgment. Borrower agrees that the interest rate payable after a
judgment is entered on the Note or in an action of mortgage foreclosure shall be the rate stated in
the Note.

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSUHRE

UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Laender raquest the holder of any mortgege, deed of trust or oather
encumbrence with a lisn which has priority over this Mortgage 1o give Natice to Lender, at
Lender's address sat forth on page one of this Mortgage, of any detault under the suparior
encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgags.

Witness:

X Mok "oemple
O,

SCOTT TEMPLE

Witnass
X
Witness
X
Witnass
RETTY R (Saal)
Bnrr war
X A%M:;Z
ROBERT 1. HAYHARD tSeall
Borrowar
X
15eal}
Borrowar
X
1Sasl]
Borcower

{Sign Oreginaé Dntyl
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AL Baat cortatn pisbe of perend of Jand §izaate in o Borcugh of Berwick,
Couaty of Cohmobia end Coommomeslth of Penteylvania, bounded and described
m follow, o wit

BEGINNING on the North sldo of Fast Fifth Steet av txrendod from the
Boraugh of Barwick; Thents i en eevierty direstion dieng the oxicosion of Exct
Fitth Strect ¢ distancn of Binty-tix (66} et tn tha cormer of Lot Ko, 2 Thened o e
northesly dircetion tlong Lot Mo, 2, « dietsnse of One FAundred Sbety-five (1653

fisat ko o alley; Thener it sresterly dirnction slomy seid alley w dintange of Sixty-
wix (64} fret to the formet Boyotgh line; Thedee fna

southerty direction oo rald
Borough ling a distance of Ona Hundred Sixty-five (165) foet 20 & catnet, the place
of BEGININING.
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Exhibit B

BALLOON LOAN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Loan Date: January 23, 2007

Loan Amount: $§ 63,088.40

Matunty Date; January 27, 2012

We have signed a note requiring that the balance of our debt be paid in full to the
Credit Union on or before the Maturity Date. We acknowledge that we understand that
the Credit Union has no obligation to extend our loan or make us any new loans. If we
will require new financing to pay our debt to the Credit Union on or before the Maturity
Date, we understand that we may apply to the Credit Union or any other lender and have
funds from that financing available on or before the Maturity Date. We acknowledge that

there are no expressed or implied commitments from the Credit Union as to any future
financing or the terms of such future financing.

We acknowledge these facts as of the Loan Date above.

AR

RBbert 1. Hﬁyﬁ;’rd !

Betty/R. ynatd




| hereby certify that the precise address of the Lender (Mortgagee) is:
1207 Bloocm 3trest
Danville, PA 17821

On behalf of the Lender. By:  scort TmxrLx x{ufﬂ" M

Title: BUSINESS &« INDIRECT LENDING MGR.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, mowmour County ss:
On this, the I3y A day of Jarnwarun , _aoa7 , before me,
Elleen Crzewsk, J the undersigned

officer, personally appearad "‘Bg\\\:} . Ma:}nard 4 Peope¥ L. Ma:}nnro{

known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the personis) whose name(s) are _ subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged that Y, exacuted the same for the purposes
herein containad. j

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | hereunto set my hand and cfficial seal.

: ) .
yista /uk,/ VWW

Tile of Oificer

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notartal Sead
Edson Cizowsk, Notary Pubic
Mahoning Twp.. Mantour Courty
My Commission Expiree Aug. 18, 2010
Mamber, Pennaylvania Assoclation of Notaries
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Robert L. Maynard Service s  ‘ersl Crhdit Union
Betty R. Maynard 1207 Bloce 34 Loan Numoee _369122-013
441 East PAFth Street Danville PA 17821 Cuwe January 23, 2007
Berwick PA 18603 - | Matwity Date-Janyary 27, 2012
Losn Amount § 63,088.40
Fanawal Of _56
BORAOWER'S NAME AND ADDRESS LENDER"S NAME AND ACORESS 569122-02
1" includas anch bartowar above, penity and soverally. “¥ow” means the lender, its succaazors and Aasigne.
For value rateived, | promisa b pay 10 you, OF your 0f00r, 3t your addraas Naled sbove e PRIMCIPAL sum of 4ixty three thoueand eighty
_eight dollars and - 407100 ooars s 61,088, 40
[ singie Advance: | win cecaiva al of this prncpal sum on _Jenuary 27, 2007 Ne i & arw cor YNt hia note.
[ ple Ay > The pewcipal dum shavwrt abous is the masimom amourl of prncipal | can borrew Undar Mis nots, On
1wifl cacatv tha armoud ol § and tutura principal advances are contamplated,

Comditl The itions Iov kv ad an

g Open End Credit: You and ) agrea thal | My boerew up 1o tha mazimum prnciasl sum more than ona Hme. This featurs ts subjact o al olhex
condions and expires on

{jCloudEndl:l'ldK:’!ouamlagoomﬂlmvwm(mmmaIMnr ditkona) up to the i ipal urm only N b,
INTEREST: | 2grag 1o pay interast on iha ing peincipal batance fom _ [anuary 27, 2007 arthe rate of 2,59 »
per yaar uniil ty Jate of January 27, 2017,
] vartabile Rute: This rate may Man change as stated balow.
[ incex Fare: The tulure rate wit ba tha fallowing indax rate:

D Mo Index: The futna rate wikt nol be subiect o any intamal ar axlemal indax, H wil ba Srkirely i your comrol,

[ Frequaney and Timing: The rale on Ivs nols may changa as oflen s
A changa it the inlarest rata will laks sHact .

D Limltatlona: Quring tha Iarm of this ioan_ The applicable annual karest rale will nol ba moss than % ar ls=s than
. Tha rake may not change mom tan % oach

Effect of Varintile Rate: & change in Ihe inlerast rals will haws [he foliows g oltect or the pay z
*CJ The amount of aach schedulad payment wit changs. 2 The amount of the final paymant wil change.

0

ACCRUAL METHOD: Infarest wi be ona 3657365 day basis,

POST MATURITY RATE; | sgree to pay wilsrest on the unpaid talance of thia aote awing after matuity, and wtk paid in full, as sialed baiow:
O on tha sams tiead or variabla rala basis i effect balare maturity fas indicaied above).
£ alarate oquaiin 3,008 above the prime rate as listed in the Wall Straet Journal,

ELAI‘EC&AHGE:Hapamwbmudommani_nmamrnudun,Iag-wlopwalabechugnofs-uoz of the monthly payment.

lor sach check, nagaiiabie oraar of withdrawal or draf | iaaus In

[J RETURMED CHECK CHARGE: | agras to pay a fes of §

CORNBCHEA willh Mhin 1oan 1hal i3 retumed by il has bemn

K1 ADDITIONAL CHARGES: In addition t interest, | agres to pay tha following chargss which M are 1) are not mchuded in Ihe principal amount above:
$L50 apprajeal. $150 doc preo, 380 property mearch, §&5 recording, $77 satisfaction fema, $20
PAYMENTS: | agrag 1o pay tia nate as lokows: Floed manrch

[ irtarast: 1 agres to pay acorusd wiarast

[ Remncipa: | agras to pay the pncips!

K] tnataimants: | agrae Io pay ths ncte in __ 60 paymenis. Tha Arsi paymant wil ba in the ameunt of § 766 .90
and will be doe ___Februzry 27, 2007 . A payment of § _766.50 wibe dus _on_the 27th
day of each month Tha final pay of the ariwa

PURPOSE: Tha purpose of kg lania Lo _conso lingue &0

unpaid halance of principal and intersst will bo due 90_ot before the balloon gaturity date of Jaruary 27, 2012,
lidate two delinquent losne with Service [at FCU

[] wARRANT OF AUTHORITY TO CONFESS JUDGMENT. Upon delaull, m addillon 10 all ciher ramedias and rights availsbia b you, by sa:ning bealow
Barrowar ¥ ha p ,.dm.mmyanmymappearinm:omdmwnmgimmlmmww
fu e againsl Mo at Ay lime without stay of srecuion. | waiva nolics, sesvica of Pracesy and process. | agras and underatand at jusgmenl may ba
mumzﬁﬂmmwwwmma.awuedhlmslﬂamd:tmgesdamlﬂlsnnﬁmhs Hection costy ye' lann
1he pudgment. The swerciss of Ih powar to confess mwnuis:mumrswammmnmcm!mwmw be done as oflen
\

wem.lmmmammalmwmmvmunwm Prioe nokice 1o salisly M dabd owsd. | khawingly, i arily wiive any
afl constitutional righis | fiave 1o pre-deprvation nofica and haaring under facteral and state laves and kol undarst consaguences of fhis waiver.
ADDITIONAL TERMS:
SECURITY INTEREST: | give you a security klarast in afl of the Proparty descibiad below thal | own or have suficient rights in which 1a rasefer 30 mlaresl,
fw OF in 1ha fulurs, rever the B i

-, W or wil ba locarg, and 2 procesd and products of the Proparty. "Property” incluces an pans, SCCAsLonBs.
rapairs, reglacamenty, improvaments, amd accessions 1o tha ﬁlonony: any ormkal evidanca of Inte or owhiprship; mnd of obilgalions Ihat stgpo the
dyiment of padormance ol tha Proparly, "Py ds” i vihing Iied upon tha sale, ivasa, licenss, BEChange, or ather disposiian ol
roperty; any righls amd claims ansing rom the Proparty, end any collchona and diskibulions on accaurt of the Proparty.
Accourds snd Othar Aights o Payment: AN Aghis o payment, whathie or not sarnad iy parformanca, including, bt not miled 1o, mrk for
property or sandces sokd, leased, rénled. Rcensad, o assgned. This inchudes any righls and inlarasly Bochudmg all 4anal which | hava law o
agraement AGaINsl ANy acCount deor of atigor.
[T invantory: A% mvaniary ek for uilimate sake or 18ase, or which has bean o wiil ba supplied under comracts of Servicq. of which aze raw matorials,
wonk in process, of s Lsed or d in my b .

e All L W including, bul nol fmited to, machinery, vehicles, Turniture, fixturea, factiring i larm hinary and
SQUpmanl, shop equpment, alice and rangrd kaeping equipment, pans, and tools. The Property Inchurdes any t in & kgt or sched
i grva to you, but such a list is net fietassary ta oraate a vald securty interaat i all of my BQuipman.

Elinstrumania and Chaitel Paper Al Inetuding negahable instrumanlis and promissery notes and any aother writings of records thal
evrdanca Ihe gt ko payment of A fanatary obhgation, and tangeis and eleclronic tharial paper.

[ Generat Wtnnglblan: A ganaral intangibles including, but not knited to, tax rahunds, patents and for patents, copyrights, trad . Iracha
sacrels, goodwill, rade namas, customen fists, parmily and lrandizay, payment inlargibles, compuler programs and al SUpporting information provided
n conpachon with & ransachion Fakaiing 1 computer agrams, and tha right Jo use my name,

[0 bacumnnts: A docurmnents of tlg including, tar ot imilad b, bits of lachng, dock warranls and receipls, and warehousg raceiHa.

I rarm Procducts and Suppilay: M tarm producs. Inciuding, oul Aol limited 1o, it poultry and ivesiock and their young, angt with their produoce,
products, and replacentenis; M crops, anrpal of pavennial. and all prackcts of tha crops, and ak {eed, seed, lorlizar, medickes, and olher supplies

usad or producad in my farming npera«m:‘s. i
G Pay #d P Il pay CCONIY. genesal inianginles, and banafila including, Hut not mited 1o, payments in kind, daficiancy
paymants, kettrs of anliterment, warahousa racepls, slocage p X eme?gngr\cy i ard = ¥ procisction fexibdity cordracts, and
LN unde any p ing, Gurranl, ar fuilee faderal or slale govermament program.
Elwnvasiment Proparty: Al ivastmen property inchsdng, but nat limhed b, cart ios, d J i ; 6
) y ¥ 3CCtunly, and linancsat assets.

] vmposit Accounts: ARl depash acoounts inchuing, bul not Fmited 1o, demand, tima, savings, passhooh, and smilar 3coours.

% Specific Properiy Dascripion: The Property includas. tul is not kmited by, Iha foowing:  FATSE mortgage on real sptate located
ac 441 East Fifth Street, Berwick PA 18603 and title to a 1997 Ford P-250 Pleokup,

VIN #L{FTHX26g5VEC]H595
I applicable, anter real estate descnphion and mcond awner iformation: AarowarOwner Slale of

P il }

SIGNATUAES: | ADREE TO THE TEAMS OF THIZ AGREEMENT
(IRBLUDING THOSE QN PAGE 2}, [hava rscaived 2 opy on taday's date.
1

The Proparly will be usad for a xl pewsanal Lﬂ bughiasy
D agricufural D pUrposs,
SMNATL FOA LENOER

scott Temple, Businesd & Indirect Lending Mgr.

UNINERSAL NOTE AND SECURITY AGREEMEMT
Efar i O 1994, 1991 Bankers Syalovs o, 51 Clomd, MW Form UINS 5% e

gty
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1y
. ADDITICNA

DEFINITIONS - As usad on page |, {ZF maans the terms thal apply 1o this
= "me” o WMy maans gach Boiroweer who signa this note and sach olMer
parstin ar 16081 @rdy fincUding quAtaMor s, AroodSare. arnd suralies) who agrees
0 pay I Dol (ogeiher relesrad K 3% "8’} “You" of “pour” means e Lender
and ibs succeasors ared assigne,

APPLICABLE LAW - The law of Inp state of Peonsyhana wil gaven This
agreemend. Any feem of haix agreament whath s conlrary 10 ap Law will oot

¥s OF THE NOTE

obligaton and to any olher amounls 1| could mindraw on rmy SOl (eQuUast o
encipmamend_ Your right ol sal-off does nof apoty [ an account g Crhor abllgalion
where my rights An: oty as 3 rEPESEAINYE M aiso doed nol apply 1o any
Widnadus Aobremant Accowd or clher lax-deierred rerermant aceount,
Yiou will ot be Rabla lor the deahonor of any dheck when tha dishandr oceun
because you ol off thes debi agamet any of my accounts. | agres 1o hold you

e aHeCine, unbass T 3w DEFAIT you K] ME io agran 15 $uEh 2 varialion. B any
i o of g d canmal b gnk d ing o 416 horms, Hen fach wii
A mffect thi &f ity ol the of ey a0 . Wa maoddication o
Ihis agraEmant may be made wilout your express wiiten comsent, Tune 15 of the
£958NCE N a5 3gieemen]. Any provision thal Appoets you as an igent H
subyecl ta the praviswns of 20 Pa.C 5 A Sechon 5601 8l seq {Chapler 56
Decartents. Estales and Fruoanes Code). By erorcising any of youe nghis wcer
s nole, you do S0 kv your sole benetil.
PAYMENTS - Cach paymant | make on 1hes nots will first reduca the amound | owe
you for chasges whach gre noither irdensst nor pringipal. Tha remainder ol each
payrent wall then reduca acctued unpard mierast. and then wneasd incpal. ity
and | agree 1o a dilererd apphcation of paymants. we wil dascnbe our agreamant
on thea note | M3y prepay a part ol of ke arlre balapce of his oan witngut
padally, uniess we specily b (ha conirary on thes note. Any panial Epyprnant wil
Aol gucase or faduca any latar ashadulad paymenl prid this note s pad n Al
{unlass, when | make the prepapmant, you and 1 agraa n writireg b the contearny).
IRTEREST - Mtamast ACCroes of th (wincpal remarmang unpad lrom i [o hrme,
urd pard wi full. H 1 receiee the princpal i more than ona advanos, atch advancs
will §1211 1o earn iaresl only when | receve the advance. The inteceal 1ala n
afleet on this nale al any guwen fime will apply lo the Bntir pARGips SUM
gy AL tha beme . b q a g I this contrary, | do ol agree o
pay and you $o not wiend tg charge any rake of misrasl 1 % higher than tha
uannum rale of imentsl o coud chatge under appicable tw lor the Wxienson
of eredit That | agresd o i (ns nole {aither batora o aher matunily). 1l any nobee
ol wderes) accrual iS Yol AN e A SIOn, we Mutualy agree §o corecd it antt d you
arctualy Coict more Mires! Ihan alkowed by ki and e sgreemenl, you Jgroa te
bt o me.
INDEX RATE - The index wit serve only a5 a devecs for ey ha inleresl rate on
it rote, You oo not quaranles by salectng g indar, or e margen, that ihe
iMBrest rale o this nate wil be e 3ama rate you chalge on any other kKans of
lasa of loans you maks o me of oiher bonowen .

POST MATURITY RATE - For purposes of deciding when tha ‘Posl Maturily

Aane” [shown on page 1) applres, tha torm “mally” means e snries of the

{3 fhe date of the Last schackuled payment indicated o paga | of his note;
b the date yow accelerale payioant on the note; or
i€} aher the entty of [LSgmen on this noke by confeston of ofherwisa and
wpﬁasmMSWudmﬂumlmmamsumpdgzmnlumi pand
in .
SINGLE ADVANCE LOANS - It this is A smgle apvenca boan, you wnd | mxpact
that you Wil maka oy one advance of pancipal. Hoveavar, you may 300 other

poum ary Juch clantts Ataang 83 & result of youd sxercise of your nghl i
set-ofl
DEFAULT - { will b in datautt f any one o mors of the loipwing occw (1) | lad to
make a paynanl on lime of in e amourd due, §2) | Ta# 1o kesp he Property
ingured, 1l raquired; (3) | fal 10 pay. Of keep any premiss, on any dsbd or
agracment | have with you, (4) any afee crecddor of muna St o Colbect Ly
et | cwe hvn Inrough courl procembings, §5) 1 da, am de<lyred incompeterd,
make an assigrment lor the benald of Graciiors, of becomn insovant jadher
because my labiikes axcacd my AssHs of | am unasbie © pay my debls as they
bacome due): {6) [ make any wnllen atement o prcnade any fmancial mfoonation
Ihal % unfrue OF inAGCURATE a1 the lime it was provided; (7] | do of lall lo do
semothng which causes you 1o belisve you will have dificufly collacting the
Brivounl | v oo, (B) ary colaleral secLnng Ihis noie is uaid m 3 mannes of le
purposs which threghond CONNECEton by # [Bgal BUBhaeyZ {9) 1 CRArG oy i of
assume an aAdional name withoul brel noblyng you before making such a
change; {101 1 lad 1o plary, cukivate and harvost orops n e sedson il am &
peaducer ol ¢reps; {11} any ioan pracaeds are used for & purpose hat wil
contribute 19 sarasswe arpson of highly arodble bnd or 1o tha convarsion of
werlands 10 producd an agnculiural ommodity, 8 kethee axplained in 7 CFA.
Fran 1940, Subpan G, Esbwbd M.
REMEDMES - I | am in delault on this aate you have, bul ara nol Limided 18, the
CMCwirg reTTeies |
{4} ¥ou may demasd mmediale payment of all | owe you wnder Mis nota
|pancipal, accraed unpard intarest and Xhor accred Lrpaid changea).
{2} You may ael off inls deot against any ighl | Nave K the payient al money
from you, aubiect Lo Ihe terms of the “SET-OFF paragraph haren.
{3 You may demand security, addtmnal secuity, of addliionas! parties ko be
obirgaled 1o pay s nots #3 8 concddan o nol rsing amy HOhar rarmady.
(4] You may reluss D Make ahances it me of aliow puichassas on cradi by

me.

5] ¥ous oy ke Ay remacy yisa Rave ender State o Isderal .

(8] Yo may ke wse ol Ay remedy ghan 10 90U in Ay agrssment secuding

thba neda,

By gdlecing any one of moee OF s ramedies you do Nl give up your fighl
Io usa fsier Ay afhar remady. By wanwing yout gnl Ko deciang an 2venl 1o b a
gatauk, you do nol wine your right to canawes falar fhe avend a defautl | i
CONTME OF RADPEns agaT.
COLLECTION COS5TS AND ATTORKEY'S FEES - | agree ta pay all oosts of
colechion, rephavin oF sy oiher ar STnHar g of ezxl it 1 amoin defaull, In sdcdon.
il youl hise an atiomey bo cofect this nols, 1 dzo agres o pay Sny lee you incer with
such aliornay plus coud costs {except wham prahibited by law). Ta the exienl
peroitied by the United Siatas Bankruplcy Code. (| atao wgree ko pay tha

amourds W he procipal f you Make any payments iberd 11 the “PA

BY LEMOE AT paragrapn below,

MULTIFLE ADVANCE LOANS - {! this is & mulupte advence oan, you and b
axpact Ihat you wel make morg than ona advance of pringipal. It Ing |g closed end
CrechL, TEpayirg 4 par of the princiual wil not entilke ma to addilional credt,
ADVANCE PAGCEDURE AND MEANS - You wil sdvance tha nan procesds by
wary of Cgel, cazh, wird transier, Cracil ko an ACToun o any otimbingllon a3 You
and | agree. Tha advance(y) will pocur upen congummalion of e kaan and as You
and | agrae, axcapt that po advancels) wA cecur with after three busmesy days
rom the date of consummalion H e lnan i rescindable p I Aeguiation Z

noMay's teas and COSEs yon: NCUT 10 COMRCE i dade as awarded by
any courl BatCIsing juristichon unier ihe BanknaMcy Cooe,
WAIVER - | gov up my rhgis [io he avient pemitied by law] lo requine you to do
carian wngs. | wll nol requine you 19:

i1 darmand of amounis dus (presenimeant);

{2] obtixin oicul cediicalion o Iproteal); of

{3} give notie that #mounts due hava not been paid inolice of dshonor].

| waheg any dalensas | havg based on surelyship o impaimment ol colateral.
OALIGATICNS MDEPEHRDENT « | urdersiand thal | must pay this nola even if
aomecna #iss has also agread i pay o (by. kor ample, signang e form o a

12 CF R §226).
SET-0FF - | agrae that you may sal off any amount due and payable under ts
nabe anAwnSl ary gl | have to recene money iom you.

te receive manery [Fom yau™ meers:

1) any depasil accourt bakange | have wih you:

121 @ny money Dwar 10 e on @n ilem presentad t yOu OF N YO POSSA33ON

lor coBachon or gxchangs; and

{3 any rapl L e of pher nc il olng.

“amy amount dus snG DAYADK undar thes nale” means Iha iolal amourd ol
which you ate sntdied ta demand pagman ynaer the tarms of his nole al the tme:
you set o Thes tetal includes any balance Ihe dug date kv whsch you prosparty
accalarake ureder thes nota.

I oy right to receive m Iren you w5 also owred by Sameone who has not
agread o pay This oole, your nght of set-ofl wilk apply 1o my mtarasl in he

a or Your may sun me 0D, Of N0 ske who
i obigaied on e Adke, B Any rumber of 1 logather, ta collect this nole. You
may mihout nolics releese any party 1o this withiond retRasan Sy olher
parly. B you give up any of your rights., wih of without nosce. A wif nar allect ey
dedy 0 pay His nole, Any exiengion of pew cedil o any ol us, oF renewal ol this
rete by all oF hass than N of us wil ot nelease me lrom my ouly 1o pay &, (O
courne, you e erited b oniy one payrant 0 full} | agree Hal you may al
option axiend [hvs note ar W tabl meprasend by e nole, or any porion o;Ihe
nobe of deht, frem me 1o i wilhgut K of netce and for any ferm without
afiecling My [ktikny for paymen of the note. b will nel agsign my otligahon ynder
Wie groamen wihout your priof witlen approval.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION - | agrae 1o piovide you, upan fequesl, any
linancial slatemen) or irformation you may seam rscessary. | waoanl that he
[ ial and ior | provide 1o you are of will be acturale,

Conet arxl COMELETE.

ADDATIONAL TERMS OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT

GENERALLY - This agreemen secures [hg note angd any other 2ol | hawe wif
you_ ow of laler Howavar, (| will not sqcure omar deis f you fad mith raspecl
to aurh clhar dabtts, 1o maka 2oy required disctosure aboul this secunly
agrmemant or it you tail Ix give any required natice of the nght ol rascrssion. IF
opady i in 13 i Wocaled n another stakr, I agraemerd
may Al%0. in 50Ma CICUMSIANLE, be povernad by ihe law of ine slate n which
e Propery is [ocaled.

HAME AND LOCATION - My name indicated on paga 1 15 my axacl egal name.
B | am an individuat, my address is my principal fesidence. Il | am nol an
Indlivachy al, My addwiss is the locanon of my chief ezecutiva affices or 1ok place
al busmwsx. |f | am an entily organizéd and registared under 51a19 [aw, my
address is lacalad i Ihe stale w which | am regisierad, unless otherwive
incicaled an page 1.1 Wil prowda vanhcation of mgistration and location upon
your raquest, | will provids you with atloas! 30 days notice pror 10 any changs m

name, ackiacs, of Mate of arganization of ragiration

OWNERSHIP ANG OUTIES TOWARD PROPERTY - | iepresent hat | awn all
af the Property, or 10 the exlant thit iz a purchase maney gecurily indkrest | walh
acquire cwredship ol the Prapery with e procesda of the loan. | wif deland i
agams| sy oiher clem. Your claim (0 1he Propady & ahead of the daims of any
olher Creditor. | agree 10 oo whalevst you requine 1o protect your sacurily interesl
and 1o keep your cheim in 1he Properly ahedad of the claima of othar crechlos, |
will nat do anything 1o hacm your pOStion, | will nol use tha Propeny lor a
purpoas that will violate any laws o subject 1he Prwoﬂgm Indanins of seazure.

1 will keep hooks, recards and accours abou! e Propaity and my businass
in genadal. | wik 8t you examing fhese racords ab any reasonabha Hme. | win
prepars any repor of acEouRtg you request, whieh deals wii ihe Property

1 will keep the Property in my possession and wil keep il i 3ood repair and
use i only {or the purposals) desenbed on page 1 of thes agresment. | wal nol
change this soecibed use wilhout Ecpress widlen permisson. | repmesen
thal | am ihs oegena owner of s Propey and. i 1 am nal, that Fhave pravided
your with a fist ol proe oemers of the Property. | wil not use the Property fo 3
puIpOs e thal wil vclala any laws or subject e Propany 10 forfenure o sertwe.

1 wiil Naep the Progety at my address lisled on 1 of e agreamenl,
unless we agras | may keep il al anather kncation, I the Progerty is to ba used n
anothar stale. | wit give youw a het of these Siates. | witl not try 1 setl Ine Progeny
UnIegs it o INVANKNY OF | IRCEIVE POUT wiithsn DArMIsson b0 dao sa. il | sell ihe
Proparly | wol have iha payment mache payscle 1o the order o oo and ma.

You may denand Immedale payme of the debl{sh U the debtar is Aol 3
natural parson ard without your g wiillen conaent; 1) a banalicial imlares in
e debior is soid or translaread, or (2} there is @ change i aidner fa idenlty of
ALmbar ot rembeds of @ EAMAErShin, of (2) there i€ 3 chenge in owoarship of
more Than 25 percent of ihe wohing slock all a carporabion.

) wik pay afl taxes and chares on e Propery ag they become dus, You
have Iha right ol reasonabla atcass n ordet 1o [nspect the Property. | will
immechately niont you ol 3ay g of damage to tha Property.

It | teil Eo pexiormt amy of my dutles wnder His security 2greement. of any

mortgage. dend of gt Ken ar gier sacury infares!, you may wilhaul ~otece 1o
me pedoim ha dutles of c2use them 1o be pedormed. Yoo nght to pergrm lor
me shafl o creale an ohiigation ko pedorm and your Faelure \a parfoer Wik notl
preclude you from Fesrcimg any of your oihet rights under the faw or this
Eecufily agreermant.
PURCHASE MONEY SECURITY INTEREST - For the sole pnpose ol
galermineyg e Sxie of & QUIChase money secwrily miaeat arsmg wder this
gacinity agraement: [a] paymEnts ¢n any nevpurchase money [oan also secured
by iz agreement will not te deemad 1o apaly o The Purshase Morgy Laan, and
(B} payments on the Purchase Maney Loan wil ba deemed 1o apply lirsl o the
nonpurchase money gotion o the lean,  any. and then 1o tha gorchase Maney
pbigalicons in the order in which the items ol collateral wers agquirad o il
acquired at the same lima_ in the Drder Saleciad by you. Mo zecurity intaras) wll
he terminated by appkicatian of this toamiia, "Purchase Money Loan™ means any
woan Ha procesds of which, in whole o0 i pan, are vied 10 agquird any colaiara
satuting e igan and all i . icf i and q ot
such lvan

ExfSoria® © 190, 1991 Sanhar Sysimem e, 51 Clound, Miv Forn UNS-PR 260000

PAYMENTS BY LEHDER - You arg authanred 1o pay, on my bahall, changes |
am o may become obligated I pay 10 preserve o protect the securad property
{SUCH as propery iNsutance premiums]. You may \real Ihose payments 43
advances and acd ihem 1o the ungaid prhncpal wder The nola secured Dy s
agrasmend of yor may demand snmisdate payment of ha amount advanged.
INSLIAANCE - | agrea to buy Inguranca on the Froperty agansy the nisks and for
Ihe amounts you reguse angd Ip sh you continung prool of coverage. | wil
have e INSURNCE SOMPAry NAME You as losd payed N any Such pobcy, You
My Tegquine added security H you agres that insurance procesds may be used o
repal of replace the Propery. | wil Duy naurance Frawn & fiom licensad 1o 8a
business in the $1a18 where you ara located, The hrm will be reasonably
accapiable 1o you. The insurance wil 1ast uniil \ha Property i ralsased from this
agreament. 1 | Tad 1o buy o mainian e inswence for tail t0 NATHE you A3 065
payee| you may s o poursed!.

WARRANTIES AND REPRESEMTATIONS - if this agreemenl includes
accounts, 1 wik nol setit any accounl for less than ils Gl value withoul your
wriitan permkin | wilk colact all 3coourds witd you Iad ma pinerwess. | will
kasg tha procesds Irom all tha sccous and any oods which are ntumad To
me or which | take back in trusl lor you. ) will n0t mie tham with ary oiher
propacty of rine, | enll delevar Bhem b your al your request, U wou sk ma 1o pay
you ihe full price on ary ralurned fems of items neaken by mysel, | wil 4o s
You may exarcise my righly with cescact 1o obligations o any account detiors.
ar olher parsans obligalag on the Proparty, Io pay ar padorm, and you may
eniorce any secLNity ineras! that securea such ottigations,

Wl this agreement covars invenlory, | will nol aepose of it ancap) in my
ardinary couwsa of business al e tair maret valug lor the Propedy, or 8 2

i prea ished b oy and me.

11 i agreement covars lanm products | vall prove wou, a1 Youn requast, &
wilhien lisl Gf the buyers, COMMiggan menthants of Belmg Agents (0 of Brough
whom | may sall my larm preducts In additon b Those peries named an He
wnltan list, | aulhoize you \o nehly al your $ola oEcretion any sdamans paties
ranaiing your secunty wigrast tn my lam producta. | remaw subject ko all
apphcabia pEnadies lor sefing my farm produets in wolation of fy Sgament
wih yiy gng the Food Sscorly AL in tres eragraph the ierms famm peoducts,
buyers, commisson marchants ana sefing agents have he meanmgs given b
hm n the Federal Food Sacurily At of 1985,

IF this agreamerd covers challel paper or ieliumedis. wither ac origine
coltaleral o procerds af the Propaly, | wil note your inlerast on e Ince of the
challal paper of 1nstrumants.

AEMEDIES - | will ba 0 Defaull on his Secuy agerasment i | am i deta on
any note s aqraement secuces of (1 3l 1o keap alar pamvise corained i he
tesms of tie agresmend. IF | gefault. you have all o the rights and remedies
providad i the nale and undes the Bmilorm Commereied Coda. You may requle
me 10 maka the secwed property avadable o you al 3 place which i rasanably
converien. Yau may 1aka possession of the secured property and sell it as
provided by law. The procesds wil ba zpplisd fest to your expenses and fen o
e dedil. | apres thal 10 days writhan Rotee so0d b My lasl Wnawn address by
lies! chass maii weilk ba reasonabia notce under e Unilorm Commencial Coge.
Wy curant pddresy is on page 1.

PERFECTION DF SECURITY INTEREST - | aulhariza you bo like 3 financing
stalemenl covenng the Prapedy. | will comply wilh, facikiale, 3nd olherwise
assisl you in connection with philaining passeaswn ol OF SoAoE cver the
Propeiy 1o puipotes ol perfeching your secundy inlerest Lnded ihe Linlioem
Commercial Code.

ARy PErson who XIgns within this box $o8s £0 (o give you a sacurily inlergsl in
the Pigpery descrbed on page 1. Trs parsgn doas ndd promise o pay th
ngie. 717 as usad m this securly agreement will nchice the borrawar and any
per3an who sagns within this bax.

Dhara

Sigres

ipage 2 E Y




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAT. COST SHEET

ewneg [V PO VS Ect7y b Keb®CE Faypa ¢
I p

NO. [ T15= /1 ED NO. )L D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: flfae "/ Q0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 S S0

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s OO

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ § ~

MISC. COSTS $ -

- - o . s ."4‘7 R
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § ST, KT
PURCHASER(S); L Z

& V] U
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: g CUfrT TG
[LESS DEPOSIT: s /3t o0
DOWN PAYMENT: $
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 9137 <0




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 2SS

SHERIFP'S SALE
By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Morlgage Foreclosure)
' Mo, 2011CV1466 :
Issued out of the Court of Comiman Pleas of Columbla County, Pennsylvania and
to me directed, | will axpose the following described property at public sale at
the Columbla County Courthouse In the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Colummbia, Commaonweaith of Pennsylvania on:
. WEDNESDAY, MARGCH 07, 2012
S AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All partigs in interest and ciaimants are further notified that a od
schadule of distribution will-be on file In the Shertff's Office no later tﬂan thirty
(30) days after the date of the sale of any pro sold hereunder, and
distrlbution of the proceeds will be made In accordance with the schedule ten
{10) days ":gter said fillng, unless exceptions are flled with the Sheriffs Offlce

prior thersto.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 441 East 5th Street Benwick, PA 18603

TAX ID NUMBER: 04A-08-111-00,000

ALL THAF CERTAIN piece or clparca'l of land situate in the Borough of

Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded

and described as follows: .

BEGINNING on the North side of East Fifth Street as exiended from the

Botough of Berwick;

THENCE in an easlerly direction along the extension of East Fifth Street a

distance of sixty-six (66) feei to the corner of Lot No. 2;

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot No. 2, a distance of one hundred

sixty-five (165) fest to an alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of sixty-six (66)

feet to the former Borough line; :

THENCE in a southerly direction along said Borough line a distance of one

hundred sixty-five {165) feet to a comer, the PLACE OF

BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No, 1 in Davenport and Traugh's Addition.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Betty A. Slussera widow(,}#y her Deed

dated May 28, 2003 and recorded May 29, 2003 in the Cffice for the

Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania as instrument

number 200308471, granted and conveyed unto Betty R. Maynard and

Rabert L. Maynard, ber husband.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 441 EAST 5TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: D4A-08-111
Seized and taken into executlon to be sold as the Srope of BETTY
MAYNARD, ROBERT MAYNARD in suit of SERVICE 15T FEDERAL
CREDIT UNIOQN. :
TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater
of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale).
Minimum payment Is to be pald in cash, certifled checx or cashier's
check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF EID FRICE: Any
remaining amount of the bld price is to be Eald.withln aight gf-’t days
after the sale in cash, cortified check or cashier's check. IMPURTANT
NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE
AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.
If the successful bidder faults to pay the bid price as per the above
terms,the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due
witholt a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract.
In the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered
forfeited, but will be applled against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder wlill be responsible for any attorney fees Incurred bﬁ
the sheriff in conhnection with any action against the bidder in whic
the bidder is found Kable for damages. If proceads are payable to the
Plalntiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintlff, unless the
Columbia County Sheriffs Office receives advance written notice
otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Atiormey for the Plaintiff: ' TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN, Shert
LONNIE C. HILL COLUMBIA COUNTY,
LEWISBURG, PA Pennsylvania

www.sheriffofcolumbiacourty.com

aw deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
al office and place of business at 3185

umbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and was

i been published daily, continuously in said
attached notice Februarv 15,22, 29, 2012 as
: officers or publisher or designated agent of

t legal advertisement was published; that

1 in the subject matter of said notice and
forcgoing statement as to time. place, and

N

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTY OF Pkiﬁi"is_is_.gﬁ-i_;gi___[
Netarial 5¢al _

Denmis L. Ashenfelder, Notary publle
Grott Twi., Columbia COL_Irit}f |

My Commission Expires July 3, 2045 _ A

MEMBER, !5“.1\!:‘-!'9\;’-!,"-‘\.’!?1\ ASECRTATION IF WITTARLES

weveeenens 1 RETEby certify that the advertising and

for publishing the foregoing notice, and the




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Vs,
NO. D NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
 DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
_ SERVICE PER DEF. § /95,00
"~ LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS § Slos OO

- ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $] 7.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

~ MILEAGE, § Al
— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
.~ SHERIFI'S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
— DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
- COPIES $§ 6-5C
TARY S, 06
NO]A I“OTAL ***********E**}*S*$**$** tB (;/;Cf
~ WEB POSTING $150.00
-~ PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /)0 1E
«  SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
I()IAL e deckck ok kR kR ek ek k& $ i‘ 3 j_);(?‘)(!
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ NSO

TOTAL ##rksrstskodesdoksok s dorotoks § ﬁ“) },,:7{‘1

REAIL ESTATE TAXIES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOT. DIST. 20 $__ _
— DELINQUENT 20 § Soirs, T

TOTAL e o o oo 5 e ok sk e o s o o o ok ok $ \u :;). N 4

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

— SEWER 20 5 296,578
WATER 20§
TOTA] *********$*$********** $ ajf{{;/ ‘__1-{_.“
~~  SURCHARGE FCE (DSTE) $ ! 0 L
MISC. $ L
$

TOTA[; EEEEREREEEREEEEELE LR $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) g5 oA



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Case Number

bk 2011CV1466

SERVICE 18T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
BETTY MAYNARD (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

0173172012 11:50 AM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 441 EAST 5TH STREET, BERWI7 A

JEFIFREY PRICE, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tomotly 7. Chomfoubaia

February 01, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

! Notarial Seal .
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary fublic
Town of Blaomskurg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

~ NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this s { A

18T day of FEBRUARY . 2012 driatote s Fhie (ipia ]

Plaintiff Attorney: LONNIE C. HILL, 47 NORTH THIRD STREET, (5{/I/ISBURG, PA 17837



0210112012

16:05 BERMWICK JOINT SEHER (FAX)15707528479 P.002/002

February 1, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SERVICE 1°T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
VS.

BETTY R. MAYNARD
ROBERT L. MAYNARD

NO.: 2011-ED-175
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #123980 for the property located at 441 E.
5™ Street Berwick, Pa through March 31, 2012 is $296.58.

Please fee] free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincercely,

(ll Jol—

Aathority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer Hearing Impaired 711

. “BAJSA is an Egual artunity Provider and Provider"”
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania fﬁ%o‘gp‘” v

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570} 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

SERVICE 15T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
ve. Case Number

BETTY MAYNARD (et al.} 2011CV1466

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(DN11SOd)

Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:

Served:

9P LADLLOL

Name: )

Primary 441 EAST 5TH STREET  Adultin
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:
Phone: poB: Relation:
Attormate {1 T e -

Address:

Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£098} Vd HMDIMYIL '133YLS HLS LSV3 LY

1,
2.
3
4.
5.
8.

SLOT/EHIO -dX3



SHERIi . 'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA SOUNTY

James D, Arter

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Chief Deputy

Sheriff

Case Number

SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
C2M1CV1468

Vs,
BETTY MAYNARD (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/04/2012 10:35 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY 'PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TC BE THE DEFENDANT,

TOWIT. ROBERT MAYNARD AT 441 EAST 5TH STREET, BERWICK

PAUL D'ANGELQ, DEPUTY

80 ANSWERS,

“Tenetiy T Chonfadaia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

January 04, 2012

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
4TH day of JANUARY . 2012

ISBURG, PA 178

Plaintiff Attorney: LONNIE C. HILL, 47 NORTH THIRD STREET, L



SHERII 'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA _OUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Vs, Case Number
2011CV 1468

BETTY MAYNARD (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/04/2012  10:35 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TC BE ROBERT MAYNARD,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR BETTY MAYNARD AT 441 EAST 5TH

STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603 :2:::::> .
/A %y pd ‘////[

PAUL D'ANGELO, BEPUTY

80 ANSWERS,

Tty T- Choorfadei

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

January 04, 2012

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

'I N A
4TH day of JANUARY . 2012 )}Zh&jw)av\g i’\,tuvuf i
| Iy s

Plaintiff Attorney: LONNIE C. HILL, 47 NORTH THIRD STREET, LEWféBURG, PA 17837



(570) 524-4055
Fax: (570) 523-0754

January 235, 2012

Tami Kline, Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts =
Columbia County Courthouse !
P.O. Box 380 T
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 =

Re: Service 1% Federal Credit Union vs.
Betty R. Maynard and Robert L. Maynard
CV-2011-1466 L=
2011-ED-175 T

Dear Ms. Kline:

Reference is made to the above-captioned matter. Please find enclosed one original and
three copies of the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1.

Please forward one filed copy to the Sheriff's Office and return my copies in the enclosed
the self-addressed stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to
contact my office.

Sincerely vours,

o av
D ot
Lonnie C. Hill, Esquire

LCH:ced

Enclosures (5)

cc: Matthew Brown, Collection Specialist
Service 1* Federal Credit Union



SERVICE 1°T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.

Plaintiff
Vs,

BETTY R. MAYNARD and
ROBERT L. MAYNARD
Defendants

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

: 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
:NO. 2011-CV-1466
: No. 2011-ED-175

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Lonnie C. Hill, Attorney for the Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at 441 East Fifth Street, Berwick, PA _18603: See attached Exhibit A.

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Name
Betty R. Maynard

Robert L. Maynard

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgement:

Name
Betty R. Maynard

Robert L. Maynard

Address
441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

:
|
Ll

441 East Fifth Street  ~:

)
Berwick, PA 18603 T T
= y ooy e
Address e >
ER

441 East Fifth Street =53
Berwick, PA 18603

441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgement creditor whose judgement is a record lien on the real

property to be sold:

Name
County of Columbia
2008-CV-1424-JU

Adrian E. Slusser, Jr. &
Estate of Betty A. Slusser

Address
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Hummel & Lewis
3 East 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage or record:

Name Address
Betty R. Maynard 441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Robert L. Maynard 441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

County of Columbia 35 West Main Street
2008-CV-1424-JU Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Adrian E. Slusser, Jr. & Hummel & Lewis
Estate of Betty A, Slusser 3 East 5" Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
US Department of the Treasury 600 Arch Street
Internal Revenue Service Room 3259
IRS Advisory Group Philadelphia, PA 19106
Department of Public Welfare P.O. Box 8486
Bureau of Financial Operations Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Third Party Liability Unit
Estate Recovery Unit

Columbia County Domestic Relations 15 Perry Avenue
' Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7, Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau 11 West Main Street
Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105

Occupants 441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:_ | = XH— (2 . /4%// %/

" e C.HLL Esduire”/ ]

/ Attorney for Plaintiff
ID # 41636

47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570) 524-4055
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

SE\I?;/ICE 18T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION Case Number

BETTY MAYNARD (et al) 201101466

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner:

Motes: PLA
‘ESTATE OF BETTY SLUSSER

Warrant:

d71 S1M31 2 TAWAINH

Served:

Primary 3 EAST FIFTH STREET 1 Aduitin e _
Address: ;BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: g.{); /f")/ ée 1/,/3_5

Name:

Personally ult In Chargey Posted - Other

99FLADLIOZ

Phone: ~ 670-784-7666  DOB: | Relatiom: = Doy ) 4 o g .

Atemage T T e —
Address: | - O s )12

Phone: e Doy 7 MeRgE

Name: ONNIE C. HILL

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

§18.L1 ¥d ‘DdNESWO0TE ‘133418 H14Id 1SV €

1.
2
3.
4.
5.
B.

cLoziele (dX3a



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

SERVICE 18T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
vs.
BETTY MAYNARD (et al.)

Case Number
2011CVv1466

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Name:

_Domestlc Relatlons Of_flce of Columbla
Primary 15 Perry Avé'ﬁ'ﬁe
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Atermate | e
Address:
Phone:

: Real EState sale sale NOtlce et e mmmmemmms e aeeaes s s ememsmnessan.

;_PLAINTIFF NOTiCE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Zone:

Exp:res

01/1 3;2012

Watrant:

SNOILLYT13Y J211S3N0a

4

2

Served: g

Aduit In 2

Charge: e e, @
Relation: C//Q-f/{

Date: a! /05/‘?1 Time: %

g v

Deputy: ?;t 7 . Miteage: &

>

<

m

z

c

m

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

§18.1 vd ‘DdNasiNooTa

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.

ZHOZ/EL10 ~dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

SERVICE 15T FECERAL CREDIT UNICN
Vs, Case Number

BETTY MAYNARD (et al.} 2011CV1466

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner: Expires:

Notes: ;PLAlNﬂ%# NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

X¥L1 ALNNOD ¥VIEAWNTI0D

Name: :Columbia County Tax Office Served:

Primary PO Box 380 . Adultin
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 '_ Charge:

S9FLADLLOZ

Phone:  570-389-5649 pog:  ~ (Relaton: . . Jo,k

Atternate et 4 Date:
Address: | :

Phone: f Deputy:

Name: LONNIE C. HILL

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

51821 vd ‘DuNFGSIWO0TE ‘08¢ X049 Od

L R ol ol

ZLOZITLILO (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

SE\I?:’ICE 18T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION Case Number

BETTY MAYNARD (et al.) 2011CVv1466

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner: Expires:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF 'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

AllI" ‘GQYVYNAVIN

Warrant;

Name: Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other

99vLADLLOC

Primary 441 EAST 5TH sfﬁéi'-:”"f ............................ e Adult In .
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:
Phone: DoB: Relation: I
Attermate . e | Date. es
Address: ) i
Phone: Deputy:

Name: -:_LONNIE C. HiLL

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 vd MOIMM3E ‘133M1S HIS LSV ivb

1.
2
3.
4.
5.
B.

ZLOT/C L0 dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Vs, Case Number

BETTY MAYNARD (et al.) 2011CV1466

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: F Zone:

Sale - Sale Noti
fied>
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Manner:

Warrant:

143908 'AYVYNAYW

Name:

Primary 441 e eTH ey Adult In
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Gther

99vLADLLOT

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Afternate Date: Ot-e 4. © Time: s 3 5
Address: T

Phone: Deputy: %;:‘J,:rq/c fo o Mileage:

:LONNIE C. HILL

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMHIE ‘1IIHLS HIS 1SV P

= R e R R

ZLoZ/ELL0 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

SES;/ICE 18T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION Case Number

BETTY MAYNARD (et al) 2011CV1466

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: . Zone:

Warrant:

Manner:

Notes:

2 AINNOD ‘H3HODNID

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Name: Conni

98¢ LADLLOZ

Primary 1615 Lincoln Avenue I o Aduit in e Sre o
Address: :Berwick, PA 18603 ; Charge:

Phone:  1570-752-7442 DOB: ~ Relation:

Alternate Date: ‘) o o a Time: sC0 ¢
AddreSS.' A . o e e e e [T, y

Phone: Deputy: PAMNCE ep Mileage:

ONNIE C. HILL

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMHIE 'INNIAY NTOONIT 5191

oo s |w|n |~ @

Zlozielilo -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

SE?:ICE 18T FEDERAL CREDIT UNICN Case Number

BETTY MAYNARD (et al.) 2011CV1466

SERVICE COVER SHEET

H3IMI3S MOIMmY3ad

Category: Sale - Sale Notice S Zone: :
Manner . Warrant:
Notes:

n

[=]

Sy

Name: Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other g

Primary . Adultin . 70 Con € €ot i oa

Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: o @
Phone: | DoB: Relation:

ernate - T Dote:

Address:

LONNIE C. HILL

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd MIIMYIE “JAY SN 8011

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
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SHERIFF SALE
Wednesday, March 7, 2012
AT 9:00 am. EST
In the Office of the Columbia County Sheriff
REAL ESTATE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the County of Common Pleas of Columbia
County Civil Division, Pennsylvania, to Execution Docket No. 201 1-ED-175; Service 1* Federal
Credit Union v. Betty R. Maynard and Robert L.. Maynard

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 441 East 5™ Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TAX ID NUMBER: 04A-08-111-00,000

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the North side of East Fifth Street as extended from the Borough of Berwick;

THENCE i an easterly direction along the extension of East Fifth Strect a distance of siXty-six
(66) feet to the corner of Lot No. 2:

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot No. 2, a distance of one hundred sixty-five (165)
feet to an alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of sixty-six (66) feet to the former
Borough line;

THENCE in a southerly direction along said Borough line a distance of one hundred sixty-five
(165) teet to a corner, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 1 in Davenport and Traugh's Addition.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Betty A. Slusser a widow, by her Deed dated May 28,
2003 and recorded May 29, 2003 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania as instrument number 200306471, granted and conveyed unto Betty R.
Maynard and Robert L. Maynard, her husband..

CONDITIONS OF SALE

The real property will be sold subject to the following conditions of sale; ten percent (10%) of
the higher sum bid struck off shall be deposited in each case with the Sheriff by the highest
bidder when his bid is registered, provided that in no case shall less than One Hundred Dollars
($100.00) be deposited and that in each case the deposit shall be sufficient to cover the Sheriff's



¢costs; otherwise upon failure or refusal to make such deposit, the bidder shall lose all benefits of
his bind and the property may be immediately put up again and sold unless a deposit of the
required bid made by a second bidder willing to take the property at the highest bid price. The
balance shall be paid on or beforc February 16, 2012, The sale is also subject to Pennsylvania
Transfer Tax, plus County Poundage.

Notice is hereby given all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will for all sales where
filing of schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of distribution not later than
thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and
that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are file thereto
within twenty (20) days thereafter.

LONNIE C. HILL, ESQUIRE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ATTORNEY FOR THE PLAINTIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
47 North Third Street http://www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com/

Lewisburg, PA 17837



Document Receipt

Trans # 10214 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 11342012
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000012016

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 175ED2011

KING OR FA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 10213 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 11372012
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000012009
PO BOX 8016

Doc Ref #: 175ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 10212 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

1/3/2012

9171924291001000011966

175ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 10211 Carrier / service:  PQOST Z2PM 14372012
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA CEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171824281001000011989
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 176ED2011
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 10210 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 1/3/2012

Ship to: 10210

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000011972
Doc Ref #: 175ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 10209 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 1/3/2012

Ship to: 10209

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 8486 Tracking #: 9171924291001000011965
Doc Ref #: 175ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# ;7% “//
DATE RECEIVED J~ e 7o
DOCKET AND INDEX /- % /3.
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. e
WRIT OF EXECUTION -
COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOQUTS OF LKA

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN _ -
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST HSOE e eNOT
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV1466

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pannsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 07, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M,

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and

distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 441 East 5th Street Benvick, PA 18603

TAX ID NUMBER: 04A-08-111-00,000

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcai of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the North side of East Fifth Street as extended from the Borough of Berwick;

THENCE in an easterly direction along the extension of East Fifth Street a distance of sixty-six (68) feet to the corner of Lot No. Z;
THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot No. 2, a distance of one hundred sixty-five {165) feet to an alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of sixty-six (66} feet to the former Borough line;

THENCE in a southerly direction along said Borough line a distance of one hundred sixty-five {165} feet to a corner, the PLACGE OF
BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 1 in Davenport and Traugh's Addition.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Betty A. Slusser a widow, by her Deed dated May 28, 2003 and recorded May 28, 2003 in the
Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania as instrument number 200306471, granted and
conveyed unto Betty R. Maynard and Robert L. Maynard, her husband.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 441 EAST 5TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-08-111

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of BETTY MAYNARD, ROBERT MAYNARD in suit of
SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8}
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the bhalance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

LONNIE G. HiLL TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
LEWISBURG, PA . COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




SERVICE 1¥T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
vs. - 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
- CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BETTY R. MAYNARD and .
ROBERT L. MAYNARD - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants :NO. 2011-CV-1466 _
‘EX- Zey-FS0- 7D

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

To the Prothonotary:

Please issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Principal $ 63,090.74
Interest from May 27, 2011 through November 4, 2011

at $16.5764 per day $2,482.56
Late charges from May 27, 2011 to November 4, 2011

at $25.00 month $150.00
Reasonable Attorney fees $2,791.25
Filing Fee-Complaint $115.00
Sherift's Costs $50.00
Filing Fee-Praecipe $20.50
Filing Fee-Writ : $25.00
Sheriff's Costs $50.00
Total real debt $68,775.05

é_/

A (A . J/
- Lodrie C. Hill, Esquir— [V |
/ Attorney for Plaintiff '
ID # 41636
Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570) 524-4055



SERVICE 13" FEDERAL CREDIT UNION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
vs. : 267 JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BETTY R. MAYNARD and :
ROBERT L. MAYNARD : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants :NO. 2011-CV-1466
‘EX- Red~FEg-175

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

To the Prothonotary:

Please issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Principal $ 63,090.74
Interest from May 27, 2011 through November 4, 2011

at $16.5764 per day $2.482.56
Late charges from May 27, 2011 to November 4, 2011

at $25.00 month $150.00
Reasonable Attorney fees $2,791.25
Filing Fee-Complaint $115.00
Sheriff's Costs $50.00
Filing Fee-Praecipe $20.50
Filing Fee-Writ $25.00
Sheriff's Costs $50.00
Total real debt $68,775.05

A

LonﬁleC Hlll Esqun%'/ [ v
7" Attorney for Plaintiff
4 ID# 41636
47 North Third Street : 20
Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570) 524-4055 !




SERVICE 1%" FEDERAL CREDIT UNION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
vs. - 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
- CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BETTY R. MAYNARD and .
ROBERT L. MAYNARD : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants :NO. 2011-CV-1466 .
EX- Red-Ep-, 75

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

To the Prothonotary:

Please issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Principal $ 63,090.74
Interest from May 27, 2011 through November 4, 2011

at $16.5764 per day $2,482.56
Late charges from May 27, 2011 to November 4, 2011

at $25.00 month $150.00
Reasonable Attorney fees $2,791.25
Filing Fee-Complaint $115.00
Sheriff's Costs $50.00
Filing Fee-Praecipe $20.50
Filing Fee-Writ $25.00
Sheriff's Costs $50.00
Total real debt $68,775.05

P [L
Loéne C. Hill, Esquu%'/

/ Attomey for Plaintiff
ID # 41636 T
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570) 524-4055



SERVICE 1°" FEDERAL CREDIT UNION. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
Vs, : 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BETTY R. MAYNARD and :
ROBERT L. MAYNARD : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants : NO. 2011-CV-1466
“BX- - E 3 175

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 255

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

441 East Fifth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603

Principal $ 63,090.74
Interest from May 27, 2011 through November 4, 2011

at $16.5764 per day $2.482.56
Late charges from May 27, 2011 to November 4, 2011

at $25.00 month $150.00
Reasonable Attorney fees $2,791.25
['iling [ee-Complaint $115.00
Sherift's Costs $50.00
Filing Fee-Praccipe $20.50
Filing Fee-Wril $25.00
Sheritf's Costs $50.00
Total rcal debt $68.775.05

Date: ll {é i?’lbii" A ol

NN - W< PN
. Prothon_()tary
2roth & Clevi: of Sev. Consty
My Com. a1 Wonday in 2012
Dt‘«puty




SERVICE 1°" FEDERAL CREDIT UNION. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
vs. : 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BETTY R. MAYNARD and :
ROBERT L. MAYNARD : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants :NO. 2011-CV-1466
EX- Reoy - ED- 257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY O COLUMBIA fSS

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

441 East Fifth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603

Principal $ 63,090.74
Interest from May 27, 2011 through November 4, 2011

at $16.5764 per day $2,482.56
Late charges from May 27, 2011 to November 4, 2011

at $25.00 month $150.00
Reasonable Attorney fees $2,791.25
Filing Fee-Complaint $115.00
Sheriff's Costs $50.00
Filing Fee-Praecipe $20.50
Filing Fee-Writ $25.00
Sheriff's Costs $50.00
Total real debt $68,775.05

- T '
Gl 15 . 1Wepa
.. Prothonotary

rat iR

Date: ! Q—'ﬁ LA (./Rf" { 3 & if




SERVICE 1°T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.

Plaintiff

V8.

BETTY R. MAYNARD and
ROBERT L. MAYNARD
Defendants

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

:26'" JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
NO. 2011-CV-1466
:EX- Ao r~ D 75"

88

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy

upon and sell the following described property:

441 East Fifth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603

Principal

$ 63,090.74

[nterest from May 27, 2011 through November 4, 2011

at $16.5764 per day

$2,482.56

Late charges from May 27, 2011 to November 4, 2011

at $25.00 month
Reasonable Attorney fees
Filing Fee-Complaint
Sheriff's Costs
Filing Fee-Praecipe
Filing Fee-Writ
Sheriff's Costs
‘Total real debt

Date: bf‘ L {fJ.( oA ) w2 ,"(

$150.00
$2,791.25
$115.00
£50.00
$20.50
$25.00
$50.00
$68,775.05

oA . I
(Ll S, Whewa
Prothonotary

Froth & Clerk of 5ev. (ot
My Corn, Ex. 17 8Monday in 2088 2
Deputy




SERVICE 15T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.

Plaintiff

VS,

BETTY R. MAYNARD and
ROBERT L. MAYNARD
Defendants

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

- PENNSYLVANIA

: 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE
:NO. 2011-CV-1466
(EX- e E0. P

:SS

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

To the Sherift of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy

upon and sell the following described property:

441 East Fifth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603

Principal

$ 63,090.74

Interest from May 27, 2011 through November 4, 2011

at $16.5764 per day

$2,482.56

Late charges from May 27, 2011 to November 4, 2011

at $25.00 month
Reasonable Attorney fees
Filing Fee-Complaint
Sheriff's Costs
Filing Fee-Praecipe
Filing Fee-Writ
Sheriff's Costs
Total real debt

Date: bJL-C,t-iWLJ_,{.;/‘ / al ~SCi

$150.00
$2,791.25
$115.00
$50.00
$20.50
$25.00
$50.00
$68,775.05

(*Ifiém' /5.1 UWing

\ Prpthlono_t_ary_ o

FA




SERVICE 1*' FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
- PENNSYLVANIA
V. - 261 JUDICIAL DISTRICT
- CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BETTY R. MAYNARD and ;
ROBERT L. MAYNARD : MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE
Defendants :NO.2011-CV-1466

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE OF THE PARTIES
CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCI
1 certify that plaintiff, Service 1*" Federal Credit Union has a corporate address of 1419 Montour
Boulevard Danville, Pennsylvania, 17821, and that the defendants, Betty R. Maynard and Robert
L. Maynard reside at 441 East Fifth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603. | understand that
false statements made in this certificate are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stal. Ann. §
4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

pwe: | -1 1] | me((/j

j / i Tonnie C. Hill, Esqulre( /
Attorney for the Plaintiff
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570) 524-4055
1.D. No. 41636




SERVICE 1°" FEDERAL CREDIT UNION. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
vs. - 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BETTY R. MAYNARD and :
ROBERT L. MAYNARD : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants ' NO. 2011-CV-1466

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE OF THE PARTIES
CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
I certify that plaintiff, Service 1¥ Federal Credit Union has a corporate address of 1419 Montour
Boulevard Danville, Pennsylvania, 17821, and that the defendants, Betty R. Maynard and Robert
L. Maynard reside at 441 East Fifth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603. I understand that

false statements made in this certificate are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. Ann. §
4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

pae: |9~ 1] 4 /z

/ " Tonnie C. Hill, Esquird /
Attorney for the Plaintiff
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570) 524-4055
[.D. No. 41636




SERVICE 13T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
vs. : 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BETTY R. MAYNARD and :
ROBERT L. MAYNARD : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants :NQO.2011-CV-1466

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE OF THE PARTIES
CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
I certify that plaintiff, Service 1¥ Federal Credit Union has a corporate address of 1419 Montour
Boulevard Danville, Pennsylvania, 17821, and that the defendants, Betty R. Maynard and Robert
L. Maynard reside at 441 East Fifth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603. I understand that
false statements made in this certificate are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. Ann. §
4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: ‘g N ' ) ' ' T l(r C ‘

/ onnie C. Hill, Esquir
i Attorney for the Plaintiff
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570) 524-4055
[.1). Na. 41636




SERVICE 13T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
vs. : 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BETTY R. MAYNARD and :
ROBERT L. MAYNARD : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants :NO.2011-CV-1466

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE OF THE PARTIES
CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
[ certify that plaintiff, Service 1% Federal Credit Union has a corporatc address of 1419 Montour
Boulevard Danville, Pennsylvania, 17821, and that the defendants, Betty R. Maynard and Robert
L. Maynard residc at 441 East Fifth Strect, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603. I understand that

false statements made in this certificate are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. Ann. §
4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
Date: l 9 - I - , ‘ ,1//‘

¥ L3

/ Tonnie C. Hill, Esqulr
' Attorney for the Plaintiff
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570) 524-4055
[.D. No. 41636




SERVICE 13T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.

Plaintiff

V5.

BETTY R. MAYNARD and
ROBERT L. MAYNARD
Defendants

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

: 261 JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
: NO. 2011-CV-1466

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE OF THE PARTIES

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE

I certify that plaintiff, Service 1* Federal Credit Union has a corporate address of 1419 Montour

Boulevard Danville, Pennsylvania, 17821, and that the defendants, Betty R. Maynard and Robert

L. Maynard reside at 441 East Fifth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603. I understand that

false statements made in this certificate arc subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. Ann. §

4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: ‘.9\__‘“ l - , l

{
/} Tonnie C. Hill, Esquirc£ /

' Attorney for the Plaintiff
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837

(570) 524-4055
[.D. No. 41636



SERVICE 1%' FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Plaintiff

Vs,
BETTY R. MAYNARD and

ROBERT L. MAYNARD
Defendants

December 27, 2011

OUA -0

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

: 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
:NO. 2011-CV-1466
EX:- 2011-ED-175

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY

Owners: Betty R. Maynard and Robert L. Maynard
Property: 441 East Fifih Strect, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: Single family residential dwelling

Judgement Amount: $68,775.05

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the COLUMBIA County
Sheriff's Sale on FEBRUARY 8, 2612 in the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main

Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 at 9:00 a.m.

Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property which
may be extinguishcd by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your intcrests.

A schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after the sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule
unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

If you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the Sheriff's Sale
upon your lien, we urge you to CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY as we are not permitted

lo give you legal advice.



LONNIE C. HILL

Attorney at Law
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837-1501

(570) 524-4055
Fax: (570) 523-0754
December 28, 2011

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Service 1% Federal Credit Union vs.
Betty R. Maynard and Robert L. Maynard
CV-2011-CV-1466
EX: 2011-ED-175

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain;

Reference is made to the above captioned matter. Please find enclosed the items as
follows;

One copy of the Verification of Non-Military Service.
A check in the amount of $1,300.00 for the deposit.
Six copies of the legal description.

Six copies of the Sheriff's Sale Notice.

Six copies of the Wril of Execution.

bl Sl

The Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 is being filed by letter dated December 27, 2011.
I'have instructed the Prothonotary's office to forward a filed copy. Should you have any
questions or need further information, please do not hesttate to contact my office.

Smcerel’); yours,

/Zz ’W’{L['

LonmeC Hill, Esquire

LCH:ced

Enclosures (20)

cc: Matthew Brown, Collection Specialist
Service 1% Federal Credit Union



i i,

SERVICE 1°T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
vs. - 26 ™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BETTY R. MAYNARD and :
ROBERT L. MAYNARD : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants :NO. ‘:)( "«QO'H-EO--H_S

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following
facts, to wit;

(a) that the defendants are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Scldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that Defendants Robert L. Maynard an Betty R. Maynard are over 18 years of age and

resides at 441 E. 5T Street, Berwick, PA 18603.
=/
Y ’ .
Lonnie C. Hill, Esquite
Attorney for Plaintiff
I.D. No. 41636
47 North Third Street

Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570) 524-4055



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 441 East 5™ Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TAX ID NUMBER: 04A-08-111-00,000

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the North side of East Fifth Street as extended from the Borough of Berwick:

THENCE in an easterty dircction along the extension of East Fifth Street a distance of sixty-six
{(66) feet to the corner of Lot No. 2;

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot No. 2, a distance of one hundred sixty-five (165)
feet to an alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of sixty-six (66) feet to the former
Borough line;

THENCE in a southerly direction along said Borough line a distance of one hundred sixty-five
(165) feet to a comner, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 1 in Davenport and Traugh's Addition.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Betty A. Slusser a widow, by her Deed dated May 28,
2003 and recorded May 29, 2003 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania as instrument number 200306471, granted and conveyed unto Betty R.
Maynard and Robert L. Maynard, her husband..



SHERIFF SALE
Wednesday, February 8, 2012
AT 9:00 am. EST
In the Office of the Columbia County Sheriff
REAL ESTATE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the County of Common Pleas of Columbia
County Civil Division, Pennsylvania, to Execution Docket No. 2011-ED-175; Service 1% Federal
Credit Union v. Betty R. Maynard and Robert L. Maynard

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 441 East 5™ Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TAX ID NUMBER: 04A-08-111-00,000

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvana, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the North side of East Fifth Street as extended from the Borough of Berwick;

THENCE in an easterly direction along the extension of East Fifth Street a distance of sixty-six
(66) feet to the corner of 1ot No. 2;

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot No. 2, a distance of one hundred sixty-five (165)
feet to an alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said allcy a distance of sixty-six (66) feet to the former
Borough line;

THENCE in a southerly direction along said Borough line a distance of one hundred sixty-five
(165) teet to a corner, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. | in Davenport and Traugh’s Addition.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Betty A. Slusser a widow, by her Deed dated May 28,
2003 and recorded May 29, 2003 in the Otfice for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania as instrument number 200306471, granted and conveyed unto Betty R.
Maynard and Robert £.. Maynard, her husband..

CONDITIONS OF SALE

The real property will be sold subject to the following conditions of sale; ten percent (10%) of
the higher sum bid struck off shall be deposited in each case with the Sheriff by the highest
bidder when his bid is registered. provided that in no case shall less than One Hundred Dollars
($100.00) be deposited and that in each case the deposit shall be sufficient to cover the Sheriff's



costs; otherwise upon failure or refusal to make such deposit, the bidder shall lose all benefits of
his bind and the property may be immediately put up again and sold unless a deposit of the
required bid made by a second bidder willing to takc the property at the highest bid price. The
balance shall be paid on or before February 16, 2012. The sale is also subjcct to Pennsylvania
Transfer Tax, plus County Poundage.

Notice is hereby given all claimants and partics in interest that the Sheriff will for all sales where
filing of schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of distribution not later than
thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and
that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are file thereto
within twenty (20) days thereafier.

LONNIE C. HILL, ESQUIRE SHERIFTF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ATTORNEY FOR THE PLAINTIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
47 North Third Street hitp://www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com/

Lewisburg, PA 17837



SERVICE 13" FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.

Plaintiff

V5.

BETTY R. MAYNARD and
ROBERT L. MAYNARD
Defendants

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

:26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
: NO. 2011-CV-1466
EX- pp-E0~ /257

:SS

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy

upon and sell the following described property:

441 East Fifth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603

Principal

$ 63,090.74

Interest from May 27, 2011 through November 4, 2011

at $16.5764 per day

$2,482.56

Late charges from May 27, 2011 to November 4, 2011

at $25.00 month
Reasonable Attorney fees
Filing Fee-Complaint
Sheriff's Costs
Filing Fee-Praecipe
Filing Fee-Writ
Sheriff's Costs
Total real debt

Date: MU-/L'V'\(#LLV‘ J 3 el

$150.00
$2,791.25
$115.00
$50.00
$20.50
$25.00
$50.00
$68,775.05
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SERVICE 15T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.

Plaintiff
vS.

BETTY R. MAYNARD and
ROBERT L. MAYNARD
Defendants

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

: 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
: NO. 2011-CV-1466
EX- Sop - EO0~ /28T

8§

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy

upon and sell the following described property:

441 East Fifth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603

Principal

$ 63,090.74

Interest from May 27, 2011 through November 4, 2011

at $16.5764 per day

$2,482.56

Late charges from May 27, 2011 to November 4, 2011

at $25.00 month
Reasonable Attorney fees
Filing Fee-Complaint
Sheriff's Costs
Filing Fee-Praccipe
Filing Fee-Writ
Sheriff's Costs
Total real debt

Date: M&vuhr 1. ol

$150.00
$2,791.25
$115.00
$50.00
$20.50
$25.00
$50.00
$68,775.05

./f . g A .
gund’ D Wens

g Lrothonotary

Yrota & Clerl of ev LUginos
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SERVICE 157 FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.

Plaintiff

VS,

BETTY R. MAYNARD and
ROBERT L. MAYNARD
Defendants

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

: 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
: NO. 2011-CV-1466
EX- Goy- EO~ 725

:SS

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above maiter you are directed to levy

upon and sell the following described property:

441 East Fifth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603

Principal

$ 63,090.74

Interest from May 27, 2011 through November 4, 2011

at $16.5764 per day

$2,482.56

Late charges from May 27, 2011 to November 4, 2011

at $25.00 month
Reasonable Attorney fees
Filing Fee-Complaint
Sheriff's Costs
Filing Fee-Praecipe
Filing Fee-Writ
Sheriff's Costs
Total real debt

Date: wb‘b‘ktu.f J 2 ol

$150.00
$2,791.25
$115.00
$50.00
$20.50
$25.00
$50.00
$68,775.05
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SERVICE 1°" FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.

Plaintiff
VS.
BETTY R. MAYNARD and

ROBERT L. MAYNARD
Defendants

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

: 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
- NO. 2011-CV-1466
‘EX- Gon-ED- J 257

58

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

To the Sherff of Columbia County:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy

upon and sell the following described property:

441 East Fifth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603

Principal

$ 63,090.74

Interest from May 27, 2011 through November 4, 2011

at $16.5764 per day

$2.482.56

Late charges from May 27, 2011 to November 4, 2011

at $25.00 month
Reasonable Attorney fees
Filing Fee-Complaint
Sheriff's Costs
Filing Fee-Praecipe
Filing Fee-Writ
Sheriff's Costs
Total real debt

Date: W/i/l/'k[tl&f Ja ol

$150.00
$2,791.25
$115.00
$50.00
$20.50
$25.00
$50.00
$68,775.05
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SERVICE 15" FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff
Vs.
BETTY R. MAYNARD and

ROBERT L. MAYNARD
Defendants

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

:26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
:NO. 2011-CV-1466
- No. 2011-ED-175

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Lonnie C. Hill, Attomey for the Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at 441 East Fifth Street, Berwick, PA_ 18603 See attached Exhibit A.

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Name
Betty R. Maynard

Robert L. Maynard

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgement:

1 Name
Betty R. Maynard

Robert L. Maynard

Address
441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

RS TETI
- -y

391440 GLERGS dies b L

441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

T I ‘!

AUVLONOR L%
L

in -

.;‘ .
Address > A
441 East Fifth Street

Berwick, PA 18603

441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgement creditor whose judgement is a record lien on the real

property to be sold:

Name
County of Columbia
2008-CV-1424-JU

Adrian E. Slusser, Jr. &
Estate of Betty A. Slusser

- Address

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Hummel & Lewis
3 East 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage or record:

Name Address
Betty R. Maynard 441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Robert L. Maynard 441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

County of Columbia 35 West Main Street
2008-CV-1424-JU Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Adrian E. Slusser, Jr. & Hummel & Lewis
Estate of Betty A. Slusser 3 East 5 Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
US Department of the Treasury 600 Arch Street
Internal Revenue Service Room 3259
IRS Advisory Group Philadelphia, PA 19106
Department of Public Welfare P.O. Box 8486
; / Bureau of Financial Operations Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486
¢ Third Party Liability Unit
Estate Recovery Unit
Columbia County Domestic Relations 15 Perry Avenue

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7, Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau 11 West Main Street
Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105

Occupants 441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

VERIFICATION

[ verify that the statements made in the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: /;;Q7= // | ZW ( :Z[/

éonmc C. Hill, Esqmre
Attorney for Plaintiff

ID# 41636

47 North Third Street

Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570) 524-4055
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SERVICE 1%' FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff

VS,

BETTY R. MAYNARD and
ROBERT L. MAYNARD
Defendants

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

:26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
:NO. 2011-CV-1466
:No. 2011-ED-175

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Lonnie C. Hill, Attorney for the Plaintiff in the above action, sets

for the Writ of Execution was filed

forth as of the date the Praecipe

the following information concerning the real property

located at 441 East Fifth Street, Berwick, PA 18603 See attached Exhibit A.

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Name
Betty R. Maynard

Robert L. Maynard

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgement:

Name
Betty R. Maynard

Robert L. Maynard

Address
441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

441 East Fifth Street o P
Berwick, PA 18603 S

.....

'_'_I )
D
>3 et
Address o5
I=mm
441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgement creditor whase judgement is a record lien on the real

property to be sold:

Name

County of Columbia
2008-CV-1424-JU

Adrian E. Slusser, Jr, &
Estate of Betty A. Slusser

- Address

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Hummel & Lewis
3 East 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4. Nane and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage or record:

Name Address
Betty R. Maynard 441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Robert L. Maynard 441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

County of Columbia 35 West Main Street
2008-CV-1424-JU Bleomsburg, PA 17815
Adrian E. Slusser, Jr. & Hummel & Lewis
Estate of Betty A. Slusser 3 East 5" Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
US Department of the Treasury 600 Arch Street
Internal Revenue Service Room 3259
IRS Advisory Group Philadelphia, PA 19106
Department of Public Welfare P.O. Box 8486
Bureau of Financial Operations Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486
Third Party Liability Unit
Estate Recovery Unit
Columbia County Domestic Relations 15 Perry Avenue

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7, Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureaun 11 West Main Street
' Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105

Occupants 441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

VERIFICATION

[ verify that the statements made in the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief, I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: {5/,2‘27‘— // | zW ( ZZ/

v/fonme C. Hill, Esqmre
Attorney for Plaintiff
ID # 41636

47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837
{570) 524-4055
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SERVICE 1°" FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Plaintiff

V.

BETTY R. MAYNARD and
ROBERT .. MAYNARD
Defendants

- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

- 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL. ACTION - LAW

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
: NO. 2011-CV-1466
s EX-2011-ED-175

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sherift levying upon or attaching any property under within may leave same without

a watchmen, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such

levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff

herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

//?EDW? Cﬁ/

e Lonnie C. Hill, Esquire (
Attorney for Plaintiff

LD, #41636

47 North Third Street

Lewisburg, PA 17837

570-524-4055




SERVICE 1°" FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Plaintiff

V8.

BETTY R. MAYNARD and
ROBERT L. MAYNARD
Defendants

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

- 26 JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
: NO. 2011-CV-1466
: EX-2011-ED-175

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sherif levying upon or attaching any property under within may leave same without

a watchmen, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such

levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff

herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

/ Lonnie C. Hill, Esquire (
Attorney for Plaintiff
I.D.# 41636
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837

570-524-4055
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